VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
115700
Blatt /
Page
   2

- Capillary tube without PE conductor function.
- Positions marked as "*" are kept free for insertion of the control
style information according to the manufacturer`s type code
which is explained in the enclosure No. 1 to this Marks Approval.
- The final assessment of all terminals and terminations for
internal conductors except tabs has to be done in the end
equipment.
__________________________________________________________________________________
Fortsetzung siehe Blatt    4 /
continued on page    4
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Telefon +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
115700
Blatt /
Page
   4
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
Rathgeber GmbH, Industriestraße 12, 35756 Mittenaar
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
1567500-4510-0004 / 236441 / CC1 / BAU 2017-05-29 1999-03-11
Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 115700.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 115700.
Dieser Zeichengenehmigungs-Ausweis bildet eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung und
CE-Kennzeichnung durch den Hersteller oder dessen Bevollmächtigten und bescheinigt die Konformität mit den
grundlegenden Schutzanforderungen der  EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU.
This Marks Approval is a basis for the EC Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or
his agent and proves the conformity with the essential safety requirements of the  EC Low-Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet CC1
Section CC1
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Telefon +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
115700
Beiblatt /
Supplement
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
Rathgeber GmbH, Industriestraße 12, 35756 Mittenaar
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
1567500-4510-0004 / 236441 / CC1 / BAU 2017-05-29 1999-03-11
Dieses Beiblatt ist Bestandteil des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 115700.
This supplement is part of the Certificate No. 115700.
Regel- und Steuergerät, temperaturabhängig
Control, temperature sensing
Fertigungsstätte(n)
Place(s) of manufacture
Referenz/Reference
30001912
Rathgeber GmbH
Industriestraße 12
D-35756 MITTENAAR
Referenz/Reference
30000191
APATOR METRA s.r.o.
Havlickova 919/24
CZ-787 01 SUMPERK
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet CC1
Section CC1